This notice was posted on 11/19/2020 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 12/20/2020

Doc No.49-11192020-426

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrofander Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk



NOTICE OF CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION

Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Department

2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-1900 Fax (707) 565-1103

Sonoma County proposes to carry out the following project. Pursuant to Section 23A of the Sonoma County Code, it has been determined that this project is categorically exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA):

Project Title: Glass Incident Disaster Recovery

Ordinance; File No.ORD20-

0011

To:

County Clerk- Recorder Office Office of Planning and

County of Sonoma

585 Fiscal Drive, Room 103

Research

Public Agency: Sonoma County Project Applicant: COUNTY OF Jonana Santa Rosa, CA 95403 P.O. Box 3044, Room 113

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Applicant Address: 2550 Ventura Ave, Santa

Rosa CA

Project Location: County Wide

Date of Approval: November 17, 2020

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE AND BENEFICIARIES OF THE PROJECT:

The proposed project is an Urgency Ordinance Adding Chapter 40D, Glass Incident Disaster Recovery, to Sonoma County Code.

EXEMPT STATUS:

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))

REASON WHY THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT:

Adoption of this Ordinance is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21080(b)(3) and CEQA Guidelines section 15269(a), exempting projects to maintain, repair, restore, demolish, or replace property or facilities damaged or destroyed as a result of a disaster in a disaster stricken area in which a state of emergency has been proclaimed by the Governor pursuant to the California Emergency Services Act (Gov. Code sec. 8550 et seq.); and Public Resources Code section 21080(b)(4) and CEQA Guidelines section 15269(c), exempting specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency.

This Notice of Exemption is filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 15062 of the State CEQA Guidelines.

Lead Agency Contact Person:

Cecily Condon, Planning Supervisor Permit and Resource Management Department **Project Review Division** (707) 565-1958